OP \$40.00 5226612

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael S Peterson, OD, PC		01/09/2020	Corporation: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harrow IP, LLC	
Street Address:	102 Woodmont Blvd., Suite 610	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5226612	VISIONOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6193742089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-592-4141

Email: docketing@wageniplaw.com, antonia@wageniplaw.com,

antony@wageniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP PC

Address Line 1: 12396 World Trade Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 312

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonia Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Antonia Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20243-302480 Assignment of US Trademark (mlb msp sig)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARK

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Harrow IP, LLC 102 Woodmont Blvd., Suite 610 Nashville, Tennessee 37205 US

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee),

its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, including its territories and possessions, and throughout the world, to the trademark rights in the registration below (the "Mark"):

US Registration No. 5,226,612,

whether registered or unregistered, whether in word form, design form, or a combination thereof, together with (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, (ii) any renewals and extensions of the Mark, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any other country, now or hereafter in effect, and (iii) all claims and causes of action with respect to the Mark, whether accruing prior to, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other violation.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Acknowledgment of Assignor:

Michael S. Peterson, OD, PC

Michael S. Peterson, OD

Arknowledgment of Assignee:

Mark L. Baum

Chief Executive Officer

Date

Day 8 20

146337401.3

RECORDED: 02/05/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0356